

The following amendments to the Committee Report (Ref: 6) on Application No. 12/01400/FUL were presented to the Committee:-

Paragraph 55:-

Bullet points referring to T1 and T6 deleted;

Paragraph 112:-

First column and row 3 of Table 1 – replace 57-72 with 57

First column and row 3 of Table 2 – replace 48-72 with 48;

Paragraph 114:-

Last sentence, penultimate line – add “**not**” between “the area affected by aircraft noise would” and “be any worse than at the time”;

Paragraph 134:-

2nd bullet point, final line - add “**not**” between “ it is therefore” and “necessary to impose a specific condition”;

Paragraph 137:-

Replace T1 with LP1 and in the final sentence delete “with Policies T3 and T6” and replace with “Policy T3”;

Paragraph 162:-

Final sentence replace EN5 with ENV5